# 3C 00 07 3C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D&R Associates, Inc.		09/19/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medallion Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	93 Ball Street
City:	Northborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01532
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622524	D&R MEDALLION BRAND WORLD CLASS SAUCES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)519-9185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-709-0501

Email: bndorny@dornylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brett N. Dorny

Address Line 1: 386 West Main Street, Suite 12A

Address Line 4: Northborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett N. Dorny
Signature:	/Brett N. Dorny/
Date:	09/22/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0169

900116669

source=CCF09222008\_00000#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0170

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

\$ 1.00 USD

County of Middlesex

# Bill of Sale for Copyrighted Property

In consideration for the sum of (\$ 1.00) USD, inclusive of all sales taxes, paid by cash, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which consideration is acknowledged, **D & R**Associates (Rudolph Cafarella), hereby TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS to Medallion Foods

Inc., its entire right, title and interest in the trademark D&R MEDALLION BRAND WORLD
CLASS SAUCES, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2622524 therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of thereof.

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

(Name of Individual(s) or	Entity)	(Type of Entity)
By: <u>Rudolph Cafarella, Presiden</u>	Rudalph Co	Lorella 9-19-
BUYER:		Date
Medallion Foods Inc.		
(Name of Individual(s) or I	Entity)	(Type of Entity)
By: <b>David Cafarella, President</b>	David 2 Caparella	9/10/2007
By: Kevin Johnson, President	KERIK	Date 9 / (a / 2019)
		Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 09/22/2008** 

SELLER: